Plastic Film Capacitors
Non-inductive construction using metallized polypropylene
film with flame retardant epoxy resin coating
● Small size
● Excellent electrical characteristics
● Low loss
● Low hum sound noise
● Flame retardant epoxy resin coating

Film Capacitor
Recommended applications
Explanation of part number
4
C
R.voltage [DC] Code Cap. Tol. Code
3C 1600 V H ±3 ％
Straight
Cut lead
Lead form
Crimped lead
Crimped lead
Lead form
Straight
Crimped lead
Crimped lead
Cut lead
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E C W H 8 H A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E C W H 8 R H A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E C W H A 3 C
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance Cap. Tol. Suffix 1 Suffix 2
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance Cap. Tol.Odd taping Suffix
Product code Dielectric & construction Rated voltage Capacitance Cap. Tol. Suffix
Plastic Film Capacitors
＊ In case of applying voltage in alternating current (50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave) to a capacitor with DC rated voltage,
please refer to the page of “Permissible voltage (R.M.S) in alternating current corresponding to DC rated voltage”.
Unit：mm
■ Packing quantity : 100 pcs./bag
■ Taping style
Unit：mm
*:max.
■ Packaging specifications ● Lead spacing
Unit：mm
Refer to the page of taping specifications.
E
H1* 44.0
−40 ℃ to +105 ℃
Rated voltage [DC] 800 V、1600 V
Capacitance range 800 V 0.010 μF to 0.047 μF
0.0010 μF to 0.047 μF1600 V
Dissipation factor (tan δ) tan δ ≦ 0.1 % (20 ℃, 1 kHz)
800 V
1600 V ±3% (H), ±5 % (J)
Lead
spacing
ECWH(A)
RHA
SuffixSeries R.voltage
(V) [DC]
Capacitance range
(μF）
Taping style
Packing Style
0.0010 to 0.047 Ammo ( )4
E 7.5〇
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 11-Oct-17
800
1600
0.010 to 0.047 Ammo
〇
Size
Style
E
P 30.0
P0 15.0